Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Mono/Color Package
NOIV1SN5000A-QDC Mono micro−lens 68−pin LCC
NOIV1SE5000A-QDC Color micro−lens
ORDERING CODE DEFINITION
 O = Opto
N = ON Sem iconductor
V1=VITA
N= Mono micro lens
E= Color micro lens
Q= LCC
N 5000NS Q−
S = Standard Process
5.0 MP Resolution
Additional Functionality
D= D263 Glass
I =  Image Sensors
O I V1 A D C
Temperature Range
PACKAGE MARK
Following is the mark on the bottom side of the package with Pin 1 to the left center
Line 1: NOIV1xx 5000A where xx denotes mono micro lens (SN) or color micro lens (SE) option
Line 2: -QDC
Line 3: AWLYYWW; where line 3 is the lot traceability as indicated below
NOIV1SN5000A
3
CONTENTS
Features 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Applications 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Description 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Ordering Information 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Ordering Code Definition 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Package Mark 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Contents 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Overview 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Operating Modes 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sensor Operation 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Image Sensor Timing and Readout 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Additional Features 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Data Output Format 37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Register Map 44. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Package Specifications 60. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications and Useful References 66. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Silicon Errata 67. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Acronyms 68. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Glossary 69. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NOIV1SN5000A
4
SPECIFICATIONS
Key Specifications
Table 1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Specification
Pixel type Global shutter pixel architecture
Shutter type Pipelined and triggered global shutter,
rolling shutter
Frame rate
at full resolution
75 fps
Master clock 62 MHz when PLL is used,
310 MHz (10-bit) / 248 MHz (8-bit)
when PLL is not used
Windowing 8 Randomly programmable windows.
Normal, sub-sampled and binned read-
out modes
ADC resolution [1] 10-bit, 8-bit
LVDS outputs 8 data + sync + clock
Data rate 8 x 620 Mbps (10-bit) /
8 x 496 Mbps (8-bit)
Power dissipation 1000 mW in 10-bit mode
Package type 68-pin LCC